
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - _____ 

 
RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  

AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO SIGN, ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,  

AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

THE CALIFORNIA VICTIM COMPENSATION BOARD AND THE COUNTY OF SOLANO  

(AGREEMENT #: VC-7085) 

 

Whereas, the Solano County District Attorney has previously entered into an agreement with the California Victim 

Compensation Board (the “VCB”) and desires to continue the program to ensure restitution fines and orders are 

properly administered in accordance with applicable statutes; and 

Whereas, the VCB has authorized and allocated $151,172 for the period of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019 to 

implement this project subject to the execution of a Standard Agreement. 

Resolved, the Board authorizes the Solano County District Attorney to execute the Standard Agreement with the 

VCB, including any renewals, extensions or amendments directly related to ongoing contract activities and which do 

not increase the amount allocated above.  

Further resolved, that the District Attorney of the County of Solano is authorized to accept and expend a grant in 

the amount of $151,172 from the VCB for the period of July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2019. 

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on September 26, 2017 by 
the following vote: 

 

 
AYES:  SUPERVISORS  ___________________________________________________ 

      ___________________________________________________ 

NOES:  SUPERVISORS ___________________________________________________ 

EXCUSED: SUPERVISORS ___________________________________________________ 

 
      
 

__________________________________________ 
      JOHN M. VASQUEZ, Chair 

Solano County Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:  
BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, Clerk 
Solano County Board of Supervisors 
 
 
By: _______________________________  
Jeanette Neiger, Chief Deputy Clerk 
 


